PUBLIC MEETING hosted by NORMAN ELECTION COMMISSION

Municipal Building Council Chambers 201 West Gray Norman, Oklahoma

Wednesday, July 27, 2016

<u>6:00 p.m.</u>

The Norman Election Commission is hosting a public meeting to allow citizens the opportunity to provide input on whether the City of Norman should establish its own local campaign finance disclosure requirements or continue following the state regulations.

The purpose of the public meeting is to discuss remaining under state regulation and enforcement versus enacting exclusive local regulation and retaining exclusive enforcement authority and gather resident input on these issues.

A presentation will be made outlining the history of the Norman Election Commission and the City's historical regulation of local campaign finance disclosure requirements as well as discussion regarding the pros and cons of remaining under the current uniform state-wide regulation and enforcement of the Oklahoma Ethics Commission versus adopting an amended comprehensive local Ordinance setting out local regulations and enforcement provisions.

Members of the Norman Election Commission have been invited to attend this public meeting. This is not a regular meeting of the Norman Election commission; however, this agenda is being posted in accordance with the Open Meeting Act in the event a quorum of the Norman Election Commission is present.